

RPP Infra Projects Ltd

To,

Date: Nov, 22, 2024

BSE Limited,

Floor -25, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 533284

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5"Floor, Plot No. - C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai -

400051

Symbol:RPPINFRA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Pursuant to

Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

R.P.P Infra Projects Ltd Wins New Orders Worth Rs. 21.83 Crores

In accordance with the provision of securities and exchange board of india (listing obligations and disclosure requirements regulations).

We inform you that M/s. RPP Infra Projects Ltd has been received letter of acceptance for a new projects –Construction of Service supporting structures, RCC culverts, sewer line and associated works in between Building No 503, 401, 306 & 307 at FRFCF project site at Kalpakkam in the state of Tamil Nadu for Contract Value of 21.83 Crores (Inc GST). Yesterday we have received LOA through mail.

Kindly note the above Information in your records & we will update any further development on same.

In addition to this, attached herewith Declaration as per SEBI Circular No.CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

ForR.P.P Infra Projects Limited

A.Nithya Whole Time Director/CFO

DIN:00125357



RPP Infra Projects Ltd

Declaration

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details of Projects
а	Name of the entity awarding the order(s) or contract(s)	Bhabha Atomic Research Centre, Nuclear Recycle Board
b	Significant terms and conditions of order(s) and contract(s)	Nature of the Contract and performance Security Clause
С	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity;	Domestic Entity
d	Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Construction of Service supporting structures, RCC culverts, sewer line and associated works in between Building No 503, 401, 306 & 307 at FRFCF project site at Kalpakkam in the state of Tamilnadu
е	Whether domestic or international;	Domestic
f	Time period by which the order(s) /contract(s) is to be executed	Eighteen Months
g	Broad consideration or size of order(s) contract (s)	Contract price for the said project will be INR 21.83 crores(Rupees Twenty one Crores and Eighty three Lakhs) including gst
h	Whether the promoter/ promoter group/group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	Na/No
i	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arms length".	Na

S.F. No. 454, Raghupathynaiken Palayam, Railway Colony (Post), Poondurai Road, Erode - 638 002. Tamilnadu. India. : +91 424 2284077

: ao@rppipl.com

: www.rppipl.com

CIN: L45201TZ1995PLC006113

PAG. : AMAGRO307E

भारतसरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA भाभापरमाणुअनुसंधानकेन्द्र BHABHA ATOMIC RESEARCH CENTRE

नाभिकीयपुनश्चकणबोर्ड Nuclear Recycle Board 6th Floor, South Wing V.S. Bhavan मुंबई- ४०००९४ Mumbai – 400 094 TRE



दूरभाष/Telephone.:022-24262001 ईमेल-/Email.: udani@barc.gov.in

उमेशदानी Umesh Dani मुख्यकार्यकारी Chief Executive NRB

BARC/NRB/FRFCF/CIVIL/042/2024/1/85

Dated:19th Nov 2024

To

M/s. RPP Infra Projects Ltd.

SF.No.454,Raghupathynaiken Palayam Railway Colony (Post), Poondurai Road Erode - 638 002

Letter of Acceptance

Dear Sir,

Sub: Construction of Service supporting structures, RCC culverts, sewer line and associated works in between Building No 503, 401, 306 & 307 at FRFCF project site at Kalpakkam

CC No: 50131

Ref: 1) NRB/FRFCF/CIVIL/2023-2024/042 Dated 05.10,2023

2) Your e-tender submitted Dated 01.12.2023

- 1. Kindly refer to your e-tender for the above work, the same is accepted at a total cost of ₹21,83,91,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Crore Eighty Three Lakhs and Ninety One Thousand Only) subject to the following.
- 2. In this connection, you are requested to deposit an amount equal to 3% of the Tendered value (i.e. ₹65,51,730/-) (Rupees Sixty Five Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty Only) as irrevocable performance guarantee in the form of Bank Guarantee as per format enclosed from any scheduled bank (The validity period in case of Bank Guarantee shall be 18 months + 60 days initially and in addition a claim period of 6 months shall be given as specified in the format of Bank Guarantee) or 'Demand draft / Fixed Deposit Receipt / Term Deposit Advice from State Bank of India or Canara Bank or Indian Bank or any Scheduled Bank listed by RBI drawn in favor of Pay & Accounts Officer, BARCF, payable at Kalpakkam within 15 days from issue of this Letter of Acceptance.
- 3. Work order as per the terms and conditions of tender based on your offer, subsequent discussion and correspondence will be issued after submission and acceptance of the above said Performance guarantee, failing which the Government without prejudice to any other right or remedy available in law, shall be at liberty to forfeit your Earnest Money Deposit absolutely.
- 4. Please acknowledge the receipt of this Letter of Acceptance (LOA).

Encl: as above

Yours faithfully,

(Umesh Dhani) उमेरा दानी / Chieftecoutive, NRB मुख्य का क्रिक्रिक निकाय पन्त्रवक्तण वोर्ड



Company Secretary <secretary@rppipl.com>

Fwd: LOA - NIT No. NRB/FRFCF/CIVIL/2023-2024/042 - Reg

1 message

RPP Projects Large Company in Some

Thu, Nov 21, 2024 at 6:33 PM

To: Company Secretary <secretary@rppipl.com>

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Vaithiyanathan < although the same and a same a same and a same a same a same and a same a sam a same a same

Date: Thu, Nov 21, 2024 at 6:20 PM

Subject: LOA - NIT No. NRB/FRFCF/CIVIL/2023-2024/042 - Reg

To: ct@rppipl.com>

Dear sir,

A copy of Letter of Acceptance (LOA) for the tender "Construction of Service supporting structures, RCC culverts, sewer line and associated works in between Building No 503, 401, 306 & 307 at FRFCF project site at Kalpakkam" having NIT No. NRB/FRFCF/CIVIL/2023-2024/042 is enclosed for your further action.

Please acknowledge the receipt of this mail.

With Regards,

0/0

Superintendent (Civil -I)

Fast Reactor Fuel Cycle Facility

Nuclear Recycle Board

Government of India

Bhabha Atomic Research Centre

Department of Atomic Energy

Kalpakkam 603 102

Tamilnadu

Thanks & Regards

K. Deubler

M/s. RPP INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED,

Business Development,

S.F.No.: 454, Ragupathynaiken Palayam,